Data Sheet
D-TS-V1019_2
Sanitary Temperature Measurement Products
           3A Approved Spring Loaded Sensor Assembly  - V10196
3A Approved Sensor Assembly w/o Thermowell - V10198
Sanitary Spring Loaded
Sensor Assembly -V10196
Sanitary Sensor Assembly

Class I, Div 2) (Note: 11,18) 7
Other (Note: 18) X
ADDITIONAL ORDERING CODE
12 : Tip Design
Reduced Tip (Fast Response Sensor) RT
13 : Sensor Type
Ground Thermocouple 33
14 : Name Plate
Tag No. on Stainless Steel Label SL
15 : Pressure Test - Internal
Internal Pressure Test of the Thermowell IP
16 : Pressure Test - External
External Presure Test for Flanged Tw of up to U = 36 In. EP
17 : Heat Treat
NACE per MR 0175 NA
18 : Dye Penetration Test
Dye Penetration Test DP
19 : Option: Oxygen Service
Oxygen Clean OC
20 : Thermowell Calculation
Velocity Calculation (Tapered Thermowells Only) VC
21 : PMI Test
Positive Material Identification of the Thermowell (PMI) PM
22 : Thermowell Option
4 … 12 RMS High Polish Stem Finish 4F
23 : Calibration
2 PT Certified Calibration (TH02, TH02-Ex, TH02-ExN Only) (Note: 12) 2P
5 PT Certified Calibration (TTH300, TTH300-Ex, TTH300-ExN Only) (Note: 13) 5P
9 PT Certified Calibration (TH02, TH02-Ex, TH02-ExN Only) (Note: 12) 9P
Callendar-van Dusen Sensor Match Calibration (TTH300, TTH300-Ex, TTH300-ExN Only)
(Note: 13) CD
9 PT Sensor Match Calibration (TH02, TH02-Ex, TH02-ExN Only) (Note: 12) MC
24 : SIL2 TUV Certificate
TUV Certificate for Functional Safety SIL2 acc. IEC61508 (Note: 14) S2
25 : Other Options
Specify XX
26: Registration Number
CRN-Canadian Registration Number CR
26
Temperature Measurement Products
3A Approved Sanitary Sensors D-TS-V1019_2
Notes for V10198 Model Codes
Note 1: Not available with Sensor Type / Sheath Material code H, G, E, T, J, I, F, U, X